



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	30,000.00000	30,000.00	34,944.00000	34,944.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0004	153005M 6.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	500.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00
0005	153011M 300.000 TRAINEES	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	870,816.74000	870,816.74	1,409,551.92000	1,409,551.92
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	100.00000	100.00	10,082.23000	10,082.23	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0014	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0015	159006M DRUM U	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
0016	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
0017	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	3,273.000	0.01000	32.73	1.00000	3,273.00	20.00000	65,460.00
0018	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
0019	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	10.00000	40.00	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	4.00	5,000.00000 20,000.00
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	400.00	0.01000 0.04
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	40.000	1.00000	40.00	67.15000	2,686.00	350.00000 14,000.00
0023	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	6.000	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00	0.01000 0.06
0024	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I IJA 8' X 5' U	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,611.10000	5,222.20	2,750.00000 5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0025	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	396,816.000	0.01000	3,968.16	0.26000	103,172.16	0.22000	87,299.52
0026	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	14,736.000	0.01000	147.36	0.26000	3,831.36	0.30000	4,420.80
0027	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	2,328.000	0.01000	23.28	0.50000	1,164.00	2.10000	4,888.80
0028	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	380.000	0.01000	3.80	1.00000	380.00	3.00000	1,140.00
0029	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	15,200.00000	15,200.00	15,200.00000	15,200.00	15,200.00000	15,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0030	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	40,500.00000	40,500.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00
	DOLL							
0031	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	1.00000	1.00	7,913.97000	7,913.97	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	LS							
0032	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	LS							
0033	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	100.000	5.00000	500.00	53.00000	5,300.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	CY							
0034	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	5.81000	2,905.00	7.50000	3,750.00
	SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	73,622.000	8.00000 588,976.00	5.69000 418,909.18	7.50000 552,165.00		
0036	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	225.000	1.00000 225.00	172.84000 38,889.00	55.00000 12,375.00		
0037	401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	1,000.000	2.00000 2,000.00	2.10000 2,100.00	2.10000 2,100.00		
0038	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	206,000.000	0.40000 82,400.00	0.45000 92,700.00	0.35000 72,100.00		
0039	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	10.000	500.00000 5,000.00	405.44000 4,054.40	350.00000 3,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	403005M POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL	49,800.000	2.50000 124,500.00	6.73000 335,154.00	7.35000 366,030.00		
0041	405024M CORE SAMPLES, CONCRETE U	80.000	500.00000 40,000.00	209.70000 16,776.00	250.00000 20,000.00		
0042	406010M ULTRA-HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	21,942.000	158.00000 3,466,836.00	187.88000 4,122,462.96	330.00000 7,240,860.00		
0043	421007M MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	99,694.000	3.50000 348,929.00	5.42000 540,341.48	5.90000 588,194.60		
0044	452004M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND SY	555.000	1,600.00000 888,000.00	1,264.34000 701,708.70	1,725.00000 957,375.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0045	453013M 592.000	1,800.00000	1,065,600.00	801.63000	474,564.96	1,600.00000	947,200.00
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRECAST SY						
0046	456006M 191,512.000	0.01000	1,915.12	4.19000	802,435.28	5.25000	1,005,438.00
	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF						
0047	602210M 3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	609.53000	1,828.59	550.00000	1,650.00
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U						
0048	602213M 3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	842.80000	2,528.40	775.00000	2,325.00
	CURB PIECE U						
0049	610006M 132,280.000	0.64000	84,659.20	0.59000	78,045.20	0.75000	99,210.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	4,920.000	0.67000 3,296.40	0.67000 3,296.40	1.10000 5,412.00		
0051	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,677.000	30.20000 50,645.40	29.10000 48,800.70	36.00000 60,372.00		
0052	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	775.000	7.45000 5,773.75	5.50000 4,262.50	5.45000 4,223.75		
0053	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	617.000	30.20000 18,633.40	29.10000 17,954.70	36.00000 22,212.00		
0054	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	2,294.000	0.01000 22.94	1.00000 2,294.00	11.65000 26,725.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	99,696.000	0.50000 49,848.00	0.43000 42,869.28	0.30000 29,908.80		
0056	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	137,190.000	0.01000 1,371.90	0.60000 82,314.00	0.75000 102,892.50		
0057	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	1,676.000	0.01000 16.76	3.30000 5,530.80	2.75000 4,609.00		
0058	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	126.000	8.00000 1,008.00	8.00000 1,008.00	8.45000 1,064.70		
0059	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	750.000	5.00000 3,750.00	27.02000 20,265.00	20.00000 15,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$8,660,977.70	\$9,065,206.69	\$13,999,262.13		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	1.000	95,000.00000	95,000.00	23,129.55000	23,129.55	45,000.00000	45,000.00
		U						
0008	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	15.000	6,000.00000	90,000.00	4,300.00000	64,500.00	5,200.00000	78,000.00
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$185,000.00		\$87,629.55		\$123,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00	20,140.00000	20,140.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$100.00		\$20,140.00		\$1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 158006M	1,000.000 SILT FENCE LF	1.00000	1,000.00	5.18000	5,180.00	10.00000	10,000.00
0011 158030M	3.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	300.00000	900.00	138.92000	416.76	250.00000	750.00
0012 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	0.01000	0.01	1,425.00000	1,425.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0013 158072M	2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	250.00000	500.00	1.00000	2.00	750.00000	1,500.00
Section Totals:		\$2,400.01		\$7,023.76		\$13,250.00	
Contract Totals		\$8,848,477.71		\$9,180,000.00		\$14,135,513.13	
Cost Plus Time Totals		\$8,848,477.71		\$9,180,000.00		14,135,513.13	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23118

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 01, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 0295(334)

Contract Time: 10/15/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Route 295, Rt 38 to Elbow Lane
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

